
NEWSLETTER N0 03 13TH FEBRUARY 2025 

 
ALL CANTEEN ORDERS MUST BE DONE ONLINE VIA THE Qkr APP BY 9:00am 

 

CANTEEN IS OPEN MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS   

       
Meet the Teacher Afternoon 3:30pm-4:30pm  Monday 17th February  

Community Garden Working Bee 11:15am-12:00pm Monday 17th February  

Parent Induction at 9:00am     Tuesday 18th February  

Grade 6 Inter-School Sports (ISS) Begin    Friday 21st February  

Schools Clean-up Australia Day     Friday 28th February  

National Young Leaders Day Excursion    Monday 3rd March  

Grade 3-4 Author Visit     Tuesday 4th March   

Curriculum Day - No students at school   Friday 7th March  

Labour Day - Public Holiday      Monday 10th March 

Whole School Photos      Tuesday 11th March  

NAPLAN       Wed 12th March - 24th March 

Grade 3-6 House Athletics Day     Wednesday 19th March 

Harmony Day       Friday 21st March   

ISS Gala Day        Tuesday 25th March  
Student Leaders Reception      Thursday 27th March  

 

COMPASS CONSENT AND PAYMENTS DUE: 

 

Grade 6 ISS Consent and Payment     Friday 14th February  

Grade 6 Camp Deposit Consent and Payment   Friday 21st February   
 



 


